LIETUVOS
KARTINGO
FEDERACUA

iia

2024 OPEN KARTING RACE ,,WINTER CUP“, ROUND 1

TIMETABLE

14 January, SUNDAY

13-14 /01 / 2024, ANYKSCIAI

DAY of the RACE

08:00
09:30
10:00
10:00

09:15
09:45
10:50
10:50

SPORTING CHECK
BRIEFING
SCRUTINEERING
MARKING OF THE TIRES

75 min
15 min
After finish of the Official Practice
After finish of the Official Practice

Tyres of Event must be used all time

10:00 - 10:44 OFFICIAL PRACTICES

10:00 - 10:08 WINTER MICRO 8 min
10:12 - 10:20 WINTER MINI 8 min
10:24 - 10:32  WINTER HOBBY 8 min
10:36 - 10:44  WINTER NO GEARS / WINTER CRAB 8 min
10:50 - 11:34 QUALIFYING

10:50 - 10:58  WINTER MICRO 8 min
11:02 - 11:10  WINTER MINI 8 min
11:14 - 11:22  WINTER HOBBY 8 min
11:26 - 11:34  WINTER NO GEARS / WINTER CRAB 8 min

Start procedure will be announced during briefing. In case of extreme weather the race can be shortened by
decision of Clerk of the Course.

11:45 - 13:05 RACE1l

11:45 WINTER MICRO 15min +1 Lap
12:05 WINTER MINI 15min +1 Lap
12:25 WINTER HOBBY 15min +1 Lap
12:45 WINTER NO GEARS / WINTER CRAB 15min +1 Lap
13:15 - 14:35 RACE2

13:15 WINTER MICRO 15min +1 Lap
13:35 WINTER MINI 15min +1 Lap
13:55 WINTER HOBBY 15min +1 Lap
14:15 WINTER NO GEARS / WINTER CRAB 15min +1 Lap
15:00 PRIZE GIVING CEREMONY




